
Part No. Description Part No. Description

162001 Barrel cal. 4.5mm/.177 / L=240mm 162084 Tongue mount

162001A Seal 162084T Tongue mount compl.

162001B Barrel cal. 4.5mm/.177 / L=200mm 162085 Trigger tongue

162002 Front sight 5.0 x 8.5mm 162085A Trigger tongue for long finger

162002A Front sight 4.0 x 8.5mm 162086 Torx screw T10

162002B Front sight 4.5 x 8.5mm 162087 Allen Screw

162002C Front sight 5.5 x 8.5mm 162088 Solenoid compl.

162002D Front sight 6.0 x 8.5mm 162088A Solenoid pin compl.

162002 Front sight 5.0 x 7.0mm 162088B Spring

162002A Front sight 4.0 x 7.0mm 162089T Microswitch compl.

162002B Front sight 4.5 x 7.0mm 162090 Allen Screw

162002C Front sight 5.5 x 7.0mm 162091 Electronic connection holder

162002D Front sight 6.0 x 7.0mm 162092 Electronic connection 1.5V

162003 Torx Screw T10 162093 Electronic connection plate

162004A Muzzle break 162094 Allen Screw

162005 Allen Screw 162095T Trigger weight regulator compl.

162006A Bottle tube 162096 Pin

162006B Bottle tube Short 162097 Trigger spring

162007A Seal 162098 Allen Screw

162008A Seal 162099 Allen Screw

162010 Regulator of the pressure (+162212) 162100 Trigger Guard

162010A Seal 162105 Battery 15V

162010T Regulator of the pressure complete 162106 Electronic cover Right

162012 Washer 162106A Electronic cover Left

162013 Washer 162107 Allen Screw

162014 Spring 162109 Allen Screw

162015 Nut 162110 Allen Screw

162018 Special Seal 162114A Seal

162022 Spring 162141 Allen key 1.3mm

162025 Cover M4 x 0.35 162142 Allen key 1.5mm

162026 Allen Screw 162143 Allen key 2.0mm

162027 Loading bolt 162144 Allen key 2.5mm

162027A Seal 162145 Allen key 3.0mm

162027T Loading bolt compl. 162146 Torx key T10-T20

162028 Pin 162147 Screwdriver

162029 Striking piece 162152 Plastic case

162030 Main spring 162153 Aluminium carry case

162031 Spring guide 162190TB Cylinder blue for CM 162 EI/MI

162032 Lever 162190TR Cylinder red for CM 162 EI/MI

162033 Sear 162190TD Cylinder with digital Manometer

162034 Spring 162200 Support for regulator



162035 Pin 162200T Pressure reduction

162036 Pin 162201 Holder pressure gauge

162037 Cocking lever 162201T Pressure gauge analog compl.

162038 Screw 162201TD Pressure gauge digital compl.

162039T Safety lever compl. 162201TDK Key for Manometer Digital

162040 Safety lever screw 162202 Connection closure pressure 

162041 Pin 162203 Support for air adapter

162042 Spring 162203T Air adapter compl.

162043 Washer 162204 Support for chargingvalve

162044 Washer 162204T Support for chargingvalve compl.

162045 Plate 162205T Air regulator compl.

162046 Opening pin 162206 charging valve

162046A Seal 162207 Special washer

162047T Opening valve compl. 162208 Air adapter 200 bar

162048 Washer 162210 Air release adapter

162051 Spring 162211 Special screw

162052 Opening valve screw 162213A Special Seal green

162052A Seal 162214A Seal

162052T Opening valve screw compl. 162215 Pressure gauge

162054 Pin 162215D Coverplate for Pressure gauge

162055T Rear sight compl. 162216 Allen Screw

162056 Pin 162217 Spring

162057 Spring 162218 Allen Screw

162058 Rear sight 162311T Barrel weight 60gr

162059 Screw 162313T Weight 15g / M3 compl.

162060 Ball 2mm 162351 Trigger unit MI black 

162061 Spring 162351T Trigger unit MI black compl.

162062 Washer 162352 Support for adjustment screw

162063T Sight blades complete 162353 Allen Screw

162064 Spring 162356 Discharge latch

162065 Screw 162360 Striking latch 

162066 Screw 162360T Striking latch compl.

162067 Spring 162361 Spring

162068 Screw 162362 Thickening part

162069 Rear sight mount 162363 Striking pin

162069T Rear sight mount compl. 162370 Cocking lever for MI

162070 Spring 162371 Closing plate 

162071 Allen Screw 162371T Closing plate compl.

162072 Ball 2.5mm 162372 Tie rod

162076 Closing plate 162373 Pin

162076T Closing plate compl. 162390 Grip plate

162077 Allen Screw 162400T Trigger unit black compl. 1.5V



162078 Torx Screw T20 162401 Electronic Right, 1.5V

162079 Ball Bearing 162402 Electronic Left, 1.5V

162080 Trigger unit 162403 Battery 1.5

162080T Trigger unit black 162410T Cylinder weight 60gr.

162081 Balance lever 162411T Cylinder weight 80gr.

162082 Pin 162450T Barrel weight set 4x15gr

162083 Allen Screw 162500 Rear sight extension

Kit.E/MD Conversion Kit EI/MI, 1 bottle, DigM

Kit.E/MA Conversion Kit EI/MI, 1 bottle, AnalM


